Clty Of GalneSV| I |e 200 East LCJ;::K/eHraslllty Avenue

Gainesville, Florida 32601

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 060583. Version: 0 Name: Thirteenth Amendment to the Contract for
Professional Consulting Services for the East
Gainesville Sprout Project (B)

Type: Staff Recommendation Status: Passed

File created: 10/23/2006 In control: City Manager

On agenda: Final action: 10/23/2006

Title: Thirteenth Amendment to the Contract for Professional Consulting Services for the East Gainesville

Sprout Project (B)

This item involves a request for the City Commission to approve additional services and
compensation for consulting services for the East Gainesville Sprout Project in the amount of
$263,196.00.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 060583_200610231300.PDF

Date Ver. Action By Action Result

10/23/2006 0 City Commission Approved as Recommended Pass

Thirteenth Amendment to the Contract for Professional Consulting Services for the East Gainesville Sprout Project (B)

This item involves a request for the City Commission to approve additional services and compensation for consulting services
for the East Gainesville Sprout Project in the amount of $263,196.00.

This amendment is for additional work by Environmental Consulting Technology, Inc. related to the "Depot Park" project for the
Phase I - Remediation, site analyses, development plans and specifications and other services for Phase 2 remediation and
construction. This amendment is necessary to adjust the budget for professional services to include work completed to date and allow
for completion of a variety of tasks. The attached Cost Distribution Table between the City's Stormwater Services Division (COG)
and Gainesville Regional Utility's Gas Department (GRU) presents the individual tasks, the budget adjustments, each funding source
share and is accompanied by justification statements for each task.

The additional services are to split between GRU-Gas Utility and the COG-Stormwater Utility in the amounts of $246,196 and
$17,000, respectively. Funding for the remediation is included in the Gas Acquisition Cleanup within the Capital
Improvements Budget for FY2006. This is funded through the Cost Recovery Factor charged to all Gas System
Customers. Funding for the Stormwater work is available from the State Revolving Fund loan obtained for the project.

Recommended Motion: The City Commission: 1) accept the additional work described for the project; 2) authorize the City
Manager to execute the Thirteenth Amendment to the contract for Professional Consulting Services for the East Gainesville Sprout
Project, subject to approval by the City Attorney as to form and legality; and 3) authorize the City Manager to issue a modified
purchase order in the amount not to exceed $2,559,863.

City of Gainesville Page 1 of 1 Printed on 7/19/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

